
Central Statistics Office - Ministry of Finance and Economic Empowerment: Digest 
of Demographic Statistics 2007. Port Louis. 2008. p. 139-140.  
 



    Vol. 23

REPUBLIC OF MAURITIUS

Ministry of Finance and Economic Empowerment 

CENTRAL STATISTICS OFFICE

  

DIGEST

OF

DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS

2007

  August 2008 (Price Rs 200.00)



Table 5.14(c) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Rodrigues, 1988 - 1992
Male

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) Survival  ratio
Mortality  
level   4/

0 0.04179  0.03816  100,000  3,816  96,948  6,623,228  66.23   0.96179       22    

1-4 0.00088  0.00345  96,184  332  383,945  6,526,280  67.85   0.99570       23    
5-9 0.00032  0.00160  95,853  154  478,827  6,142,335  64.08   0.99748       23    

10-14 0.00073  0.00365  95,699  349  477,623  5,663,508  59.18   0.99619       22    
15-19 0.00080  0.00398  95,350  379  475,802  5,185,885  54.39   0.99317       22    
20-24 0.00195  0.00970  94,971  921  472,551  4,710,084  49.60   0.99312       22    
25-29 0.00081  0.00403  94,050  379  469,301  4,237,533  45.06   0.99306       22    
30-34 0.00198  0.00985  93,671  923  466,046  3,768,232  40.23   0.98805       21    
35-39 0.00283  0.01407  92,748  1,305  460,477  3,302,185  35.60   0.97901       20    
40-44 0.00568  0.02800  91,443  2,561  450,813  2,841,708  31.08   0.96962       20    
45-49 0.00668  0.03283  88,882  2,918  437,116  2,390,895  26.90   0.95240       19    
50-54 0.01298  0.06287  85,964  5,405  416,308  1,953,779  22.73   0.92892       19    
55-59 0.01663  0.07984  80,559  6,432  386,718  1,537,471  19.08   0.89131       19    
60-64 0.03012  0.14006  74,128  10,382  344,684  1,150,753  15.52   0.84675       19    
65-69 0.03682  0.16858  63,746  10,746  291,863  806,069  12.65   0.79131       21    
70-74 0.05896  0.25693  52,999  13,617  230,954  514,206  9.70   0.68055       20    
75-79 0.10112  0.40359  39,382  15,894  157,176  283,252  7.19   0.44510       21    
80-84 0.12308  0.47059  23,488  11,053  89,808  126,076  5.37   
85+ 0.34286  1.00000  12,435  12,435  36,268  36,268  2.92   

        1/  Survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)
        2/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)
        3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+
        4/  From Coale-Demeny West Model Life Tables
 Note:  In calculating the life table an average of the deaths registered for the years 1988 - 1992  and the 1990 mid year population  have been used. 
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Table 5.14(c) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Rodrigues, 1988 - 1992  (cont'd)
Female

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) Survival  ratio
Mortality  
level   4/

0 0.03559  0.03271  100,000  3,271  97,383  7,275,573  72.76   0.96515       21    
1-4 0.00175  0.00682  96,729  660  385,192  7,178,190  74.21   0.99406       21    
5-9 0.00047  0.00236  96,069  227  479,708  6,792,998  70.71   0.99855       23    

10-14 0.00017  0.00083  95,842  79  479,014  6,313,290  65.87   0.99883       23    
15-19 0.00030  0.00151  95,763  145  478,454  5,834,276  60.92   0.99860       24    
20-24 0.00026  0.00129  95,618  124  477,782  5,355,822  56.01   0.99859       24    
25-29 0.00030  0.00152  95,495  145  477,111  4,878,040  51.08   0.99692       23    
30-34 0.00093  0.00464  95,350  442  475,642  4,400,929  46.16   0.99323       22    
35-39 0.00179  0.00890  94,907  845  472,424  3,925,287  41.36   0.98207       20    
40-44 0.00548  0.02705  94,063  2,544  463,952  3,452,862  36.71   0.97930       21    
45-49 0.00286  0.01418  91,518  1,298  454,346  2,988,910  32.66   0.97903       23    
50-54 0.00565  0.02785  90,220  2,512  444,820  2,534,564  28.09   0.96281       22    
55-59 0.00959  0.04681  87,708  4,105  428,276  2,089,744  23.83   0.94688       22    
60-64 0.01232  0.05974  83,602  4,995  405,525  1,661,468  19.87   0.91516       22    
65-69 0.02362  0.11152  78,608  8,767  371,122  1,255,943  15.98   0.86711       23    
70-74 0.03406  0.15694  69,841  10,961  321,803  884,822  12.67   0.77736       23    
75-79 0.07075  0.30058  58,880  17,698  250,155  563,019  9.56   0.55569       24    
80-84 0.09600  0.38710  41,182  15,941  166,056  312,864  7.60   
85+ 0.17193  1.00000  25,241  25,241  146,807  146,807  5.82   

        1/  Survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)
        2/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)
        3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+
        4/  From Coale-Demeny West Model Life Tables
 Note:  In calculating the life table an average of the deaths registered for the years 1988 - 1992  and the 1990 mid year population  have been used. 
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